Product benefits
_ Quick, simple and safe replacement without rewiring
_ Energy savings of up to 65 % (compared to T8 fluorescent lamp on CCG)
_ Instant-on light, therefore ideally suitable in combination with sensor technology
_ Very high resistance to switching loads
_ Also suitable for operation at low temperatures
Product features
_ LED alternative to classic T8 fluorescent lamps in CCG luminaires

designation)
Dimmable Type of protection
ST8V-EM 8 W/840 600 mm 1) 30000 h 30000 h 200000 G13 No IP20
ST8V-EM 7.6 W/830 600 mm 30000 h 30000 h 200000 G13 No IP20
ST8V-EM 7.6 W/840 600 mm 30000 h 30000 h 200000 G13 No IP20
ST8V-EM 7.6 W/865 600 mm 30000 h 30000 h 200000 G13 No IP20
ST8V-EM 16.2 W/830 1200 mm 30000 h 30000 h 200000 G13 No IP20
ST8V-EM 16.2 W/840 1200 mm 30000 h 30000 h 200000 G13 No IP20
ST8V-EM 16.2 W/865 1200 mm 30000 h 30000 h 200000 G13 No IP20
ST8V-EM 19.1 W/840 1500 mm 30000 h 30000 h 200000 G13 No IP20
ST8V-EM 19.1 W/865 1500 mm 30000 h 30000 h 200000 G13 No IP20
ST8V-EM 19.1 W/830 1500 mm 30000 h 30000 h 200000 G13 No IP20
Country specific categorizations Logistical data
Product description Standards Energy efficiency class Energy consumption ILCOS Order reference Temperature range at
storage
ST8V-EM 17 W/840 1200 mm 1) CE A+ 17 kWh/1000h DR-17/840-G13-26/1200 ST8V-1.2M 17W/8 -20…80 °C
ST8V-EM 17 W/865 1200 mm 1) CE A+ 17 kWh/1000h DR-17/865-G13-26/1200 ST8V-1.2M 17W/8 -20…80 °C
ST8V-EM 20 W/865 1500 mm 1) CE A+ 20 kWh/1000h DR-20/865-G13-26/1500 ST8V-1.5M 20W/8 -20…80 °C
ST8V-EM 8 W/830 600 mm 1) CE A+ 8 kWh/1000h DR-8/830-G13-26/590 ST8V-0.6M 8W/83 -20…80 °C
ST8V-EM 8 W/865 600 mm 1) CE A+ 8 kWh/1000h DR-8/865-G13-26/590 ST8V-0.6M 8W/86 -20…80 °C
T8 BATTEN ECO 17 W/830 1200 mm
1)
CE A+ 17 kWh/1000h DR-17/830-G13-26/1200 ST8V-1.2M 17W/8 -20…80 °C
ST8V-EM 20 W/830 1500 mm 1) CECB A+ 20 kWh/1000h DR-7.6/830-G13-25.5/590 ST8V-1.5M 20W/8 -20…80 °C
ST8V-EM 20 W/840 1500 mm 1) CE A+ 20 kWh/1000h DR-20/840-G13-26/1500 ST8V-1.5M 20W/8 -20…80 °C
ST8V-EM 8 W/840 600 mm 1) CE A+ 8 kWh/1000h DR-8/840-G13-26/590 ST8V-0.6M 8W/84 -20…80 °C
ST8V-EM 7.6 W/830 600 mm CECB A+ 8 kWh/1000h DR-7.6/830-G13-25.5/590 ST8V-0.6M 7,6W/ -20…80 °C
ST8V-EM 7.6 W/840 600 mm CECB A+ 8 kWh/1000h DR-7.6/840-G13-25.5/590 ST8V-0.6M 7,6W/ -20…80 °C
ST8V-EM 7.6 W/865 600 mm CECB A+ 8 kWh/1000h DR-7.6/865-G13-25.5/590 ST8V-0.6M 7,6W/ -20…80 °C
Product family datasheet
__
February 5, 2018, 08:58:35 © 2018, OSRAM GmbH. All rights reserved.
SubstiTUBE Value Page 4 of 8
Country specific categorizations Logistical data
Product description Standards Energy efficiency class Energy consumption ILCOS Order reference Temperature range at
storage
ST8V-EM 16.2 W/830 1200 mm CECB A+ 17 kWh/1000h DR-16.2/830-G13-
25.5/1200
ST8V-1.2M 16,2W -20…80 °C
ST8V-EM 16.2 W/840 1200 mm CECB A+ 17 kWh/1000h DR-16.2/840-G13-
25.5/1200
ST8V-1.2M 16,2W -20…80 °C
ST8V-EM 16.2 W/865 1200 mm CECB A+ 17 kWh/1000h DR-16.2/865-G13-
25.5/1200
ST8V-1.2M 16,2W -20…80 °C
ST8V-EM 19.1 W/840 1500 mm CECB A+ 20 kWh/1000h DR-19.1/840-G13-
25.5/1500
ST8V-1.5M 19,1W -20…80 °C
ST8V-EM 19.1 W/865 1500 mm CECB A+ 20 kWh/1000h DR-19.1/865-G13-
25.5/1500
ST8V-1.5M 19,1W -20…80 °C
ST8V-EM 19.1 W/830 1500 mm CECB A+ 20 kWh/1000h DR-19.1/830-G13-
25.5/1500
ST8V-1.5M 19,1W -20…80 °C
1) When used to replace a T8 fluorescent lamp the total energy efficiency and light distribution depends on the design of the lighting system/Not usable in luminaires with serial lamp connection, i.e. more than one tube at one magnetic ballast (tandem circuitry)
2) Massimo a punto Tc